Joint Tenants with Right of Sur-
vivorship in an undivided part or 
share of land lying in Brimfield, 
in the County of Hampden, set-
ting forth that they desire that all 
of said land may be sold at private 
sale or public auction for not less 
than Three Hundred Ninety-Five 
Thousand ($395,000.00) Dollars, 
and praying that partition may 
be made of all the land aforesaid 
according to law, and to that end 
that a commissioner be appoint-
ed to make such partition and be 
ordered to make sale and con-
veyance of all, or any part of said 
land which the Court finds cannot